

March 24, 2025

Please find the following addendum to the below-mentioned BID.

Addendum No.: 3

Bid#: 25-9-2

Project Name: 2025 District Panel Replacements

Bid Due Date: Tuesday, April 1, 2025

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:

Question 1. Are project signs required at each location as this is scatters throughout the district?

- Answer 1. When active work is being conducted on a street, a project sign must be displayed.
- Question 2. Is St. Tammany keeping the broken concrete? Note says that broken concrete shall be removed and hauled to an area identified by the project inspector at no direct pay. Can we have some type of location for trucking purposes.
- Answer 2. St. Tammany Parish does not have a relocation address to provide. The Contractor is responsible for hauling and removing the concrete from the job site and obtaining a location for the debris.

End of Addendum # 3